ly Nisha Rani W/o Late Arjun Kumar R/o Chack, Chak Shaman Tehsil Marh,
District Jammu. Petitioner

Versus
Nemo Respondent
In the matter of: Application for grant of succession certificate in favour of the
applicants/petitioner in respect of amount to the tune Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Fifty Thousand only), which has been sanctioned from PHQ vide OB No.
2380 of 2025 dated 24-7-2025 as special relief Disbursement to the
dependents/actual legal heirs of deceased SPO Arjun Kumar belt No. 1747/SPO
S/o Late Dheroo Lal R/o Shama Chak Tehsil Marh District Jammu who was the

[...]

Whereas the above named petitioner/s has/have moved an application for

grant of succession certificate in her/their/his favour as legal heir of the deceased
Arjun Kumar S/o Dheroo Ram R/o Shama Chak tehsil Marh Distt Jammu who was
expired on 20-06-2025 & to receive /inherit   amount to the tune Rs. 5,50,000/-
(Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand only), which has been sanctioned from PHQ
vide OB Ho. 2380 of 2025 dated 24-7-2025 as special relief Disbursement to the
dependents/actual legal heirs of deceased SPO Arjun Kumar belt No. 1747/SPO.

Through this publication, the public in general is informed that if any